

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5019/2006

(From the final judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in WP No. 10395/2005 and the Order dated 18.11.2005 in RWPMP No. 30279/2005 in W.P.No.10395of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MOHD. AZEEMUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5067 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the petitioner appears in person, issue a fresh notice mentioning

the date of hearing of the matter so that he may be able to attend the

proceeding on that date.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master