

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2042 OF 2007

MOHD. AZEEMUDDIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2041 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 04/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. I. Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2042 OF 2007

MOHD. AZEEMUDDIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2041 of 2007

O R D E R

This is second call. None appeared for the common
appellant to press these Appeals.

The Appeals are dismissed in default and for
non-prosecution.

Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 04, 2011

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)